

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No. 1344/2020

ASMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASIF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.122390/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 08-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devvrat, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anil Singh, Adv.
Mr. Subas Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since it is stated that the respondent is also a resident of Delhi and working here, issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of further proceedings in suit bearing MMA No. 255/2019 titled as *Mohd. Asif v. Asma and Ors.* filed before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Nuh Mewat, Haryana.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)