

ITEM NO.18 Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1344/2020

ASMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASIF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.122390/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 25-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anil Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time
to file spare copies. List after four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER