

ITEM NO.4
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s) . 1344/2020

ASMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASIF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.122390/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 23-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr Subas Ray, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vikas Verma, Adv.
Mr Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Ms Apsana Khatoon, Adv.
Mr Dhruv Singh, Adv.
Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

Await track report in respect of respondent no.8.

List again on 3.9.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar