

ITEM NO.14  
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1344/2020

ASMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASIF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.122390/2020-EX-PARTE STAY )

Date : 08-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devvrat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Sapna Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.  
Mohd. Jawaid Hussain Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Kumar Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Solanki, Adv.  
Mr. V. Elanchezhyan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit but after the opportunity was declined in that regard. Registry to make a specific mention in the office report at the time of listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Contd....

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 7, but none has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents.

Petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent No.8, despite grant of final opportunity on the earlier occasion.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

**AVANI PAL SINGH**  
Registrar