

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1344/2020

ASMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASIF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.122390/2020-EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 122390/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 16-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devvrat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sapna Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anju, Adv.
Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel appearing for respondent No.1 submits that they have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2 to 8 have not entered appearance, despite being duly served.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar